### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SelectMark, Inc. |          | 06/01/2011     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 1111 Fannin Street                             |
| Internal Address: | 10th Floor, Loan and Agency Services           |
| City:             | Houston  |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS  |
| Postal Code:      | 77002  |
| Entity Type:      | Association: UNITED STATES                     |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1961342 | ATH AMERICAN TRANSITIONAL HOSPITALS, INC |
| Registration Number: | 1613340 |  |
| Registration Number: | 2515033 |  |
| Registration Number: | 2168237 | INTENSIVA HEALTHCARE                     |
| Registration Number: | 2168238 | INTENSIVA HEALTHCARE                     |
| Registration Number: | 2055344 | JOYNER                                   |
| Registration Number: | 2642651 | KEEPING AMERICA ON THE JOB               |
| Registration Number: | 1635791 | NOVACARE                                 |
| Registration Number: | 2534032 | NOVACARE REHABILITATION                  |
| Registration Number: | 3020016 | PRO ACTIVE THERAPY                       |
| Registration Number: | 1886806 | REHAB PROVIDER NETWORK                   |
| Registration Number: | 1883158 | RPN                                      |
| Registration Number: | 3035588 | RPN                                      |
|                      |         | TRADEMARK                                |

| Registration Number: | 1692028  |  |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2286100  | SELECT MEDICAL   |
| Registration Number: | 2300405  | SELECT MEDICAL   |
| Registration Number: | 2703942  | SELECT MEDICAL REHABILITATION SERVICES   |
| Registration Number: | 2708695  | SELECT MEDICAL REHABILITATION SERVICES   |
| Registration Number: | 2304858  | SELECT SPECIALTY   |
| Registration Number: | 2985283  | SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL  |
| Registration Number: | 2532054  | SOMETIMES THE BEST THING YOU CAN DO FORYOUR PATIENTS IS MOVE THEM TO A SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL |
| Registration Number: | 2699691  | THE DIFFERENCE IS IN OUR OUTCOMES  |
| Registration Number: | 2728883  | WORKSTRATEGIES   |
| Registration Number: | 2624512  | ARGOSY HEALTH  |
| Registration Number: | 3116467  | DEFINING MEDICAL REHABILITATION  |
| Registration Number: | 2225073  | KESSLER  |
| Registration Number: | 1861543  | ON-SITE  |
| Serial Number:       | 85245668 | YOUR SICKEST PATIENTS. OUR SPECIALTY.  |
| Serial Number:       | 85228553 | QUALMAX  |
| Serial Number:       | 85212209 | WEST GABLES REHABILITATION HOSPITAL  |
| Serial Number:       | 85212283 | WEST GABLES REHABILITATION HOSPITAL  |
| Serial Number:       | 85122809 | GIVING PEOPLE THEIR LIVES BACK   |
| Serial Number:       | 85121577 | REGENCY HOSPITAL COMPANY   |
| Serial Number:       | 85121858 | RHC REGENCY HOSPITAL COMPANY   |
| Registration Number: | 3887906  | READY, SELECT, GO  |
| Registration Number: | 3831229  | BUILDING TOMORROW'S STRENGTH TODAY   |
| Registration Number: | 3799521  | REHABILITATION BEGINS RIGHT HERE   |
| Registration Number: | 3851535  | STRONGER EVERY DAY   |
| Registration Number: | 3795768  | KESSLER  |
| Registration Number: | 3739045  | SPN SELECT PROVIDER NETWORKS   |
| Registration Number: | 3679339  | SPNET  |
| Registration Number: | 3701149  | SPNET CLINICAL SOLUTIONS FOR WORKERS' COMPENSATION   |
| Registration Number: | 3694055  | K KESSLER FOUNDATION   |
| Registration Number: | 3602464  | THERAWORKS   |
| Registration Number: | 3602465  | NOVACARE REHABILITATION  |
| Registration Number: | 3602459  | NOVACARE   |
|                      |          | TRADEMARK  |

| Registration Number: | 3667692 | SELECT REHABILITATION HOSPITAL                          |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 3664889 | SELECT REHABILITATION HOSPITAL                          |
| Registration Number: | 3671185 | KESSLER FOUNDATION                                      |
| Registration Number: | 3537973 | SELECT PHYSICAL THERAPY                                 |
| Registration Number: | 3537974 | SELECT PHYSICAL THERAPY                                 |
| Registration Number: | 3328459 | SPORTS & ORTHOPEDIC REHAB TEAM SPORT THE BEST IN REHAB. |
| Registration Number: | 3246902 | SEMPERCARE  |
| Registration Number: | 3212689 | SPORTS & ORTHOPEDIC REHABILITATION SERVICES, INC.       |
| Registration Number: | 3114133 | NOVACARE - HUDSON P.T.                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3090304 | SEMPERCARE  |
| Registration Number: | 3161960 | HUDSON PHYSICAL THERAPY                                 |
| Registration Number: | 2427075 | QUALMAX   |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3562

Email: ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Mulligan

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8198179        |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Ted Mulligan   |
| Signature:              | /ted mulligan/ |
| Date:                   | 07/15/2011     |

#### Total Attachments: 22

source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page2.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page3.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page4.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page5.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page6.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page7.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page8.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page9.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page10.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page11.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page12.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page13.tif

source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page14.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page15.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page16.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page17.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page18.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page19.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page20.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page21.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page22.tif source=Trademark sec agt 2011-06-01#page23.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 1, 2011, among Select Medical Holding Corporation ("Holdings"), Select Medical Corporation (the "Borrower"), its subsidiaries listed on Schedule II (together with Holdings and the Borrower, the "Grantors") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 1, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors, the Lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement dated as of June 1, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Credit Agreement")). The Borrower will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit pursuant to the Credit Agreement and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Grantors, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby do grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantors or in which the Grantors now have or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

(b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and

(c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SELECT MEDICAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Ву:

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

SELECT MEDICAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Tirle: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED UNDER THE HEADING GROUP I ON SCHEDULE II HERETO

By:

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED UNDER THE HEADING GROUP 2 ON SCHEDULE II HERETO

By:

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

[Trademark Security Agreement]

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES
LISTED UNDER THE HEADING GROUP 3 ON
SCHEDULE II HERETO

By: Select Physical Therapy Holdings, its general partner

Name: Michael E. Tarvin-

Title: Vice President and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED UNDER THE HEADING GROUP 4 ON SCHEDULE II HERETO

> By: Select Physical Therapy Orthopedic Services, Inc., its general partner

By: Luciles & There Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED UNDER THE HEADING GROUP 5 ON SCHEDULE II HERETO

By: Regency Management Company, Inc., its general partner

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Trademark Security Agreement]

EACH OF THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED UNDER THE HEADING GROUP 6 ON SCHEDULE II HERETO

By: REGENCY HOSPITALS, LLC, its sole member

By: REGENCY HOSPITAL COMPANY, L.L.C., its sole member

By: INTENSIVA HEALTHCARE CORPORATION, its sole member

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Michael E. Tarvin

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

KESSLER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC

By: Kessler Institute for Rehabilitation, Inc., its managing member

Ву;

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ARGOSY HEALTH, LLC

By: Kessler Rehab Centers, Inc., its sole member

By:

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Trademark Security Agreement]

### SELECT MEDICAL PROPERTY VENTURES, LLC

By: Select Medical Corporation., its sole member

By: Thurstef Thur

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Executive Vice President and

Secretary

SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL-TULSA/MIDTOWN, LLC

> By: Select Specialty Hospital - Tulsa, Inc., its sole member

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

WEST GABLES REHABILITATION HOSPITAL, LLC

> By: Sports & Othopedic Rehabilitiation. Services, Inc., its sole member

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

GP THERAPY, L.L.C.

By: Georgia Physical Therapy, Inc., its sole member

Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Trademark Security Agreement]

### THE REHAB GROUP - MURFREESBORO, LLC

By: The Rehab Group, Inc., its managing member

By Unchas & The Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

### REGENCY HOSPITAL COMPANY, L.L.C.

By: Intensiva Healthcare Corporation, its sole member

By: Radief & Kwn.
Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

### REGENCY HOSPITALS, LLC

By: Regency Hospital Company, L.L.C.

By: Intensiva Healthcare Corporation, its sole member

Marchael & Taren Name: Michael E. Tarvin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Trademark Security Agreement]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

By:

Name: Title:

Dawn LeeLum Executive Director

# Schedule I

# TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY GRANTORS

# SELECT MEDICAL CORPORATION MARKS

| TRADEMARK             | REG#/<br>SERIAL# | I/C    | OWNER              | REGDATE/<br>FILEDATE |
|-----------------------|------------------|--------|--------------------|----------------------|
| ATH AMERICAN          | 1961342/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 3/12/1996            |
| TRANSITIONAL          | 74491290         |        |                    | 2/17/1994            |
| HOSPITALS, INC. and   |                  |        |                    |                      |
| Design                |                  |        |                    |                      |
| Design Only           | 1613340/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 9/11/1990            |
| [Dove logo]           | 73823098         |        |                    | 9/5/1989             |
| D : 0.1               | 25150227         | 10     | 0.1 .04 .1 .1      | 12/4/2001            |
| Design Only           | 2515033/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 12/4/2001            |
| [Dove logo]           | 76187319         |        |                    | 12/27/2000           |
| INTENSIVA             | 2168237/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 6/23/1998            |
| HEALTHCARE and        | 75140588         |        |                    | 7/26/1996            |
| Design                |                  |        |                    |                      |
| INTENSIVA             | 2168238/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 6/23/1998            |
| HEALTHCARE            | 75140661         |        |                    | 7/26/1996            |
| JOYNER and Design     | 2055344/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 4/22/1997            |
| US 11 (Ele and Besign | 75117940         | '-     |                    | 6/12/1996            |
| KEEPING AMERICA       | 2642651/         | 41, 42 | SelectMark, Inc.   | 10/29/2002           |
| ON THE JOB            | 76348726         |        | ,                  | 12/13/2001           |
|                       |                  |        |                    |                      |
| NOVACARE              | 1635791/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 2/19/1991            |
|                       | 73823099         |        |                    | 9/5/1989             |
| NOVACARE              | 2534032/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 1/29/2002            |
| REHABILITATION and    | 76187318         |        |                    | 12/27/2000           |
| Design PRO            | 3020016/         | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 11/29/2005           |
| ACTIVE THERAPY        | 78410141         |        | Sciectiviaix, inc. | 4/29/2004            |
| REHAB PROVIDER        | 1886806/         | 36     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 3/28/1995            |
| NETWORK               | 74390192         |        |                    | 5/12/1993            |
|                       |                  |        |                    |                      |
| RPN                   | 1883158/         | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 3/7/1995             |
|                       | 74390373         |        |                    | 5/12/1993            |
| RPN                   | 3035588/         | 36     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 12/27/2005           |
|                       | 78514379         |        |                    | 11/10/2004           |
|                       |                  |        |                    |                      |

| TRADEMARK                  | REG#/<br>SERIAL # | I/C    | OWNER            | REGDATE/<br>FILEDATE |
|----------------------------|-------------------|--------|------------------|----------------------|
| Design Only                | 1692028/          | 41,    | SelectMark, Inc. | 6/9/1992             |
| [Running man logo]         | 74139421          | 42     |                  | 2/15/1991            |
| SELECT MEDICAL             | 2286100/          | 42     | SelectMark, Inc. | 10/12/1999           |
|                            | 75300793          |        |                  | 5/30/1997            |
| SELECT MEDICAL and         | 2300405/          | 42     | SelectMark, Inc. | 12/14/1999           |
| Design                     | 75300792          |        |                  | 5/30/1997            |
| SELECT MEDICAL             | 2703942/          | 41, 42 | SelectMark, Inc. | 4/8/2003             |
| REHABILITATION<br>SERVICES | 76335669          |        |                  | 11/8/2001            |
| SELECT MEDICAL             | 2708695/          | 41, 42 | SelectMark, Inc. | 4/22/2003            |
| REHABILITATION             | 76335641          |        |                  | 11/8/2001            |
| SERVICES and Design        |                   |        |                  |                      |
| SELECT SPECIALTY           | 2304858/          | 42     | SelectMark, Inc. | 12/28/1999           |
|                            | 75501492          |        |                  | 6/23/1998            |
| SELECT SPECIALTY           | 2985283/          | 44     | SelectMark, Inc. | 8/16/2005            |
| HOSPITAL and Design        | 78410450          |        |                  | 4/29/2004            |
| SOMETIMES THE              | 2532054/          | 42     | SelectMark, Inc. | 1/22/2002            |
| BEST THING YOU             | 76243447          |        |                  | 4/20/2001            |
| CAN DO FOR YOUR            |                   |        |                  |                      |
| PATIENT IS MOVE            |                   |        |                  |                      |
| THEM TO A SELECT           |                   |        |                  |                      |
| SPECIALTY                  |                   |        |                  |                      |
| HOSPITAL                   | 26006017          | 41 42  | 0.1 (M. 1. T     | 2/25/2002            |
| THE DIFFERENCE IS          | 2699691/          | 41, 42 | SelectMark, Inc. | 3/25/2003            |
| IN OUR OUTCOMES            | 76335640          |        |                  | 11/8/2001            |
| WORKSTRATEGIES             | 2728883/          | 41, 44 | SelectMark, Inc. | 6/24/2003            |
|                            | 76418049          |        |                  | 6/7/2002             |
| ARGOSY HEALTH              | 2624512/          | 42     | SelectMark, Inc. | 9/24/2002            |
|                            | 76303533          |        |                  | 8/23/2001            |
| DEFINING MEDICAL           | 3116467/          | 40,    | SelectMark, Inc. | 7/18/2006            |
| REHABILITATION             | 78567752          | 44     |                  | 2/15/2005            |
| KESSLER                    | 2225073/          | 42     | SelectMark, Inc. | 2/23/1999            |
|                            | 75283834          |        |                  | 4/30/1997            |
| ONSITE (stylized)          | 1861543/          | 42     | SelectMark, Inc. | 11/1/1994            |
|                            | 74410242          |        |                  | 7/6/1993             |
| YOUR SICKEST               | ******/           | 44     | SelectMark, Inc. | **/**/*              |
| PATIENTS. OUR              | 85245668          |        |                  | 2/18/2011            |
| SPECIALTY.                 |                   |        |                  |                      |

| TRADEMARK                       | REG#/                  | I/C    | OWNER              | REGDATE/              |
|---------------------------------|------------------------|--------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| OUATMAN                         | SERIAL#                | 40     | 0.1.04.1.7         | FILEDATE              |
| QUALMAX                         | ******/                | 42     | SelectMark, Inc.   | **/**/***             |
| WEST CADLES                     | 85228553<br>******/    | 4.4    | 0.1 (3.6.1.1       | 1/28/2011             |
| WEST GABLES                     | 1                      | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 1                     |
| REHABILITATION                  | 85212209               |        |                    | 1/6/2011              |
| HOSPITAL and Design WEST GABLES | ******/                | 44     | CalaatMaula Ina    | **/**/*               |
| REHABILITATION                  | 85212283               | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 1/6/2011              |
| HOSPITAL                        | 03212203               |        |                    | 170/2011              |
| GIVING PEOPLE                   | ******/                | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | **/**/***             |
| THEIR LIVES BACK                | 85122809               | 44     | Sciccuviaix, inc.  | 9/3/2010              |
| THEIR EIVES BACK                | 03122007               |        |                    | 7/3/2010              |
| REGENCY HOSPITAL                | ******/                | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | **/**/***             |
| COMPANY                         | 85121577               |        |                    | 9/2/2010              |
|                                 |                        |        |                    |                       |
| RHC REGENCY                     | ******/                | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | **/**/***             |
| HOSPITAL COMPANY                | 85121858               |        |                    | 9/2/2010              |
| and Design                      |                        |        |                    |                       |
| READY, SELECT, GO               | 3887906/               | 35     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 12/7/2010             |
|                                 | 77922504               |        |                    | 1/28/2010             |
| BUILDING                        | 3831229/               | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 8/10/2010             |
| TOMORROW'S                      | 77900529               |        |                    | 12/23/2009            |
| STRENGTH TODAY                  | 2700521/               | 4.4    | 61 361 7           | 6/0/2010              |
| REHABILITATION                  | 3799521/               | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 6/8/2010              |
| BEGINS RIGHT HERE               | 77882633               | 4.4    | 0.1 26.1 7         | 11/30/2009            |
| STRONGER EVERY                  | 3851535/               | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 9/21/2010             |
| DAY                             | 77862946               | 41     | C.1. AM. I. I.     | 11/02/2009            |
| KESSLER                         | 3795768/               | 41,    | SelectMark, Inc.   | 6/1/2010              |
| SPN SELECT                      | 77847777               | 42, 44 | SelectMark, Inc.   | 10/13/2009            |
|                                 | 3739045/<br>  77682690 | 33     | Selectiviark, Inc. | 1/19/2010<br>3/3/2009 |
| PROVIDER NETWORKS and Design    | 1 / 002090             |        |                    | 31312009              |
| SPNET                           | 3679339/               | 35     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 9/8/2009              |
| DINEI                           | 77675080               |        | Sciectiviaix, inc. | 2/20/2009             |
| SPNET CLINICAL                  | 3701149/               | 35     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 10/27/2009            |
| SOLUTIONS FOR                   | 77675062               |        | Solooniian, me.    | 2/20/2009             |
| WORKERS'                        |                        |        |                    |                       |
| COMPENSATION and                |                        |        |                    |                       |
| Design                          |                        |        |                    |                       |
| K KESSLER                       | 3694055/               | 36,    | SelectMark, Inc.   | 10/06/2009            |
| FOUNDATION                      | 77622134               | 41, 42 | ,                  | 11/26/2008            |
| (stylized)                      |                        |        |                    |                       |
| THERAWORKS and                  | 3602464/               | 44     | SelectMark, Inc.   | 4/7/2009              |
| Design                          | 77595812               |        |                    | 10/20/2008            |

| TRADEMARK           | REG#/         | I/C            | OWNER               | REGDATE/   |
|---------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------------|------------|
|                     | SERIAL#       |                |                     | FILEDATE   |
| NOVACARE            | 3602465/      | 41, 44         | SelectMark, Inc.    | 4/7/2009   |
| REHABILITATION and  | 77595838      |                |                     | 10/20/2008 |
| Design              |               |                |                     |            |
| NOVACARE            | 3602459/      | 41, 44         | SelectMark, Inc.    | 4/7/2009   |
|                     | 77593466      |                |                     | 10/15/2008 |
| SELECT              | 3667692/      | 44             | SelectMark, Inc.    | 8/11/2009  |
| REHABILITATION      | 77553579      |                |                     | 8/22/2008  |
| HOSPITAL            |               |                |                     |            |
| SELECT              | 3664889/      | 44             | SelectMark, Inc.    | 8/4/2009   |
| REHABILITATION      | 77553696      |                |                     | 8/22/2008  |
| HOSPITAL and Design |               |                |                     |            |
| KESSLER             | 3671185/      | 36,            | SelectMark, Inc.    | 8/18/2009  |
| FOUNDATION          | 77518951      | 41, 42         | ,                   | 7/10/2008  |
| SELECT PHYSICAL     | 3537973/      | 41, 44         | SelectMark, Inc.    | 11/25/2008 |
| THERAPY             | 77204244      |                | ,                   | 6/12/2007  |
| SELECT PHYSICAL     | 3537974/      | 41, 44         | SelectMark, Inc.    | 11/25/2008 |
| THERAPY and Design  | 77204269      | ,              |                     | 6/12/2007  |
| SPORTS &            | 3328459/      | 41, 44         | SelectMark, Inc.    | 11/6/2007  |
| ORTHOPEDIC REHAB    | 77070855      | '1, ''         | Soloctiviani, inc.  | 12/22/2006 |
| TEAM SPORT THE      | 77070033      |                |                     | 12/22/2000 |
| BEST IN REHAB. and  |               |                |                     |            |
| Design              |               |                |                     |            |
| SEMPERCARE and      | 3246902/      | 44             | SelectMark, Inc.    | 5/29/2007  |
| Design              | 78857567      |                | Selectivitari, inc. | 4/10/2006  |
| SPORTS &            | 3212689/      | 44             | SelectMark, Inc.    | 2/27/2007  |
| ORTHOPEDIC          | 78760000      | ++             | Sciectiviaik, inc.  | 11/23/2005 |
| REHABILITATION      | 78700000      |                |                     | 11/23/2003 |
| SERVICES, INC. and  |               |                |                     |            |
| Design              |               |                |                     |            |
| NOVACARE –          | 3114133/      | 44             | SelectMark, Inc.    | 7/11/2006  |
| HUDSON P.T. and     | 78658677      | 44             | Sciectiviaik, inc.  | 6/27/2005  |
| Design              | / / 00300 / / |                |                     | 012112003  |
| SEMPERCARE          | 3090304/      | 44             | SelectMark, Inc.    | 5/9/2006   |
| SEMIFERCARE         | 78641804      | <del>'4'</del> | Sciectivialk, Ilic. | 6/2/2005   |
| HIDSON BUYSICAT     | l             | 44             | SalaatMark Inc      | 10/24/2006 |
| HUDSON PHYSICAL     | 3161960/      | 44             | SelectMark, Inc.    |            |
| THERAPY             | 78641805      | 12             | CalactMaul. In .    | 6/2/2005   |
| QUALMAX             | 2427075/      | 42             | SelectMark, Inc.    | 2/6/2001   |
|                     | 76008403      |                |                     | 3/23/2000  |

### SUBSIDIARY LOAN PARTIES

## Group 1

- 1. Advantage Rehabilitation Clinics, Inc.
- 2. American Transitional Hospitals, Inc.
- 3. Athens Sports Medicine Clinic, Inc.
- 4. Baseline Rehabilitation, Inc.
- 5. C.E.R. West, Inc.
- 6. Community Rehab Centers of Massachusetts, Inc.
- 7. Crowley Physical Therapy Clinic, Inc.
- 8. Dade Prosthetics & Orthotics, Inc.
- 9. Douglas Avery & Associates, Ltd.
- 10. Eagle Rehab Corporation (DE)
- 11. Eagle Rehab Corporation (WA)
- 12. Elk County Physical Therapy, Inc.
- 13. Fine, Bryant & Wah, Inc.
- 14. Georgia Physical Therapy, Inc.
- 15. Gulf Breeze Physical Therapy, Inc.
- 16. Hospital Holdings Corporation
- 17. Indianapolis Physical Therapy and Sports Medicine, Inc.
- 18. Intensiva Healthcare Corporation
- 19. Intensiva Hospital of Greater St. Louis, Inc.
- 20. Johnson Physical Therapy, Inc.

- 21. Joyner Sportsmedicine Institute, Inc.
- 22. Kentucky Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
- 23. Kessler Care Center at Cedar Grove, Inc.
- 24. Kessler Institute for Rehabilitation, Inc.
- 25. Kessler Orthotic & Prosthetic Services, Inc.
- 26. Kessler Rehab Centers, Inc.
- 27. Kessler Rehabilitation Corporation
- 28. Kessler Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
- 29. Madison Rehabilitation Center, Inc.
- 30. Metro Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
- 31. Metro Therapy, Inc.
- 32. New England Rehabilitation Center of Southern New Hampshire, Inc.
- 33. NovaCare Occupational Health Services, Inc.
- 34. NovaCare Outpatient Rehabilitation East, Inc.
- 35. NovaCare Outpatient Rehabilitation, Inc.
- 36. NovaCare Rehabilitation of Ohio, Inc.
- 37. NovaCare Rehabilitation, Inc.
- 38. Pacific Rehabilitation & Sports Medicine, Inc.
- 39. PR Acquisition Corporation
- 40. Pro Active Therapy of Greenville, Inc.
- 41. Pro Active Therapy of North Carolina, Inc.
- 42. Pro Active Therapy of South Carolina, Inc.
- 43. Pro Active Therapy of Virginia, Inc.
- 44. Pro Active Therapy, Inc.
- 45. Professional Sports Care Management, Inc.

- 46. Professional Therapeutic Services, Inc.
- 47. Professional Therapy Systems, Inc.
- 48. PTSMA, Inc.
- 49. RCI (Michigan), Inc.
- 50. RCI (WRS), Inc.
- 51. Regency Management Company, Inc.
- 52. Rehab Provider Network East I, Inc.
- 53. Rehab Provider Network East II, Inc.
- 54. Rehab Provider Network Indiana, Inc.
- 55. Rehab Provider Network New Jersey, Inc.
- 56. Rehab Provider Network Pennsylvania, Inc.
- 57. Rehab Provider Network of Colorado, Inc.
- 58. Rehab Provider Network of Florida, Inc.
- 59. Rehab Provider Network of New Mexico, Inc.
- 60. Rehab Provider Network of North Carolina, Inc.
- 61. Rehab Provider Network of South Carolina, Inc.
- 62. Rehab Provider Network of Texas, Inc.
- 63. Rehab Provider Network of Virginia, Inc.
- 64. Rehab Provider Network-Michigan, Inc.
- 65. Rehab Provider Network-Ohio, Inc.
- 66. RehabClinics (GALAXY), Inc.
- 67. RehabClinics (PTA), Inc.
- 68. RehabClinics (SPT), Inc.
- 69. RehabClinics, Inc.
- 70. Rehabilitation Center of Washington, D.C., Inc.

- 71. RPN of NC, Inc.
- 72. S.T.A.R.T., Inc.
- 73. Select Employment Services, Inc.
- 74. Select Medical of Kentucky, Inc.
- 75. Select Medical of Maryland, Inc.
- 76. Select Medical of New York, Inc.
- 77. Select Medical Rehabilitation Clinics, Inc.
- 78. Select Medical Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
- 79. Select NovaCare KOP, Inc.
- 80. Select NovaCare PBG, Inc.
- 81. Select NovaCare PIT, Inc.
- 82. Select Physical Therapy Holdings, Inc.
- 83. Select Physical Therapy Network Services, Inc.
- 84. Select Physical Therapy of Chicago, Inc.
- 85. Select Physical Therapy Orthopedic Services, Inc.
- 86. Select Provider Networks, Inc.
- 87. Select Rehabilitation Hospital Hershey, Inc.
- 88. Select Specialty Hospital Ann Arbor, Inc.
- 89. Select Specialty Hospital Arizona, Inc.
- 90. Select Specialty Hospital Augusta, Inc.
- 91. Select Specialty Hospital Beech Grove, Inc.
- 92. Select Specialty Hospital Broward, Inc.
- 93. Select Specialty Hospital Charleston, Inc.
- 94. Select Specialty Hospital Cincinnati, Inc.
- 95. Select Specialty Hospital Colorado Springs, Inc.

- 96. Select Specialty Hospital Columbus, Inc.
- 97. Select Specialty Hospital Conroe, Inc.
- 98. Select Specialty Hospital Dallas, Inc.
- 99. Select Specialty Hospital Danville, Inc.
- 100. Select Specialty Hospital Denver, Inc.
- 101. Select Specialty Hospital Durham, Inc.
- 102. Select Specialty Hospital Erie, Inc.
- 103. Select Specialty Hospital Evansville, Inc.
- 104. Select Specialty Hospital Flint, Inc.
- 105. Select Specialty Hospital Fort Smith, Inc.
- 106. Select Specialty Hospital Fort Wayne, Inc.
- 107. Select Specialty Hospital Gainesville, Inc.
- 108. Select Specialty Hospital Greensboro, Inc.
- 109. Select Specialty Hospital Grosse Pointe, Inc.
- 110. Select Specialty Hospital Jackson, Inc.
- 111. Select Specialty Hospital Johnstown, Inc.
- 112. Select Specialty Hospital Kalamazoo, Inc.
- 113. Select Specialty Hospital Kansas City, Inc.
- 114. Select Specialty Hospital Knoxville, Inc.
- 115. Select Specialty Hospital Laurel Highlands, Inc.
- 116. Select Specialty Hospital Lexington, Inc.
- 117. Select Specialty Hospital Little Rock, Inc.
- 118. Select Specialty Hospital Longview, Inc.
- 119. Select Specialty Hospital Macomb County, Inc.
- 120. Select Specialty Hospital Madison, Inc.

- 121. Select Specialty Hospital McKeesport, Inc.
- 122. Select Specialty Hospital Memphis, Inc.
- 123. Select Specialty Hospital Midland, Inc.
- 124. Select Specialty Hospital Milwaukee, Inc.
- 125. Select Specialty Hospital Nashville, Inc.
- 126. Select Specialty Hospital North Knoxville, Inc.
- 127. Select Specialty Hospital Northeast New Jersey, Inc.
- 128. Select Specialty Hospital Northeast Ohio, Inc.
- 129. Select Specialty Hospital Northwest Detroit, Inc.
- 130. Select Specialty Hospital Oklahoma City, Inc.
- 131. Select Specialty Hospital Omaha, Inc.
- 132. Select Specialty Hospital Orlando, Inc.
- 133. Select Specialty Hospital Palm Beach, Inc.
- 134. Select Specialty Hospital Panama City, Inc.
- 135. Select Specialty Hospital Pensacola, Inc.
- 136. Select Specialty Hospital Phoenix, Inc.
- 137. Select Specialty Hospital Pittsburgh/UPMC, Inc.
- 138. Select Specialty Hospital Pontiac, Inc.
- 139. Select Specialty Hospital Quad Cities, Inc.
- 140. Select Specialty Hospital Saginaw, Inc.
- 141. Select Specialty Hospital San Antonio, Inc.
- 142. Select Specialty Hospital Savannah, Inc.
- 143. Select Specialty Hospital Sioux Falls, Inc.
- 144. Select Specialty Hospital South Dallas, Inc.
- 145. Select Specialty Hospital Springfield, Inc.

- 146. Select Specialty Hospital Tallahassee, Inc.
- 147. Select Specialty Hospital Topeka, Inc.
- 148. Select Specialty Hospital TriCities, Inc.
- 149. Select Specialty Hospital Tulsa, Inc.
- 150. Select Specialty Hospital Western Michigan, Inc.
- 151. Select Specialty Hospital Western Missouri, Inc.
- 152. Select Specialty Hospital Wichita, Inc.
- 153. Select Specialty Hospital Wilmington, Inc.
- 154. Select Specialty Hospital Winston-Salem, Inc.
- 155. Select Specialty Hospital Youngstown, Inc.
- 156. Select Specialty Hospital Zanesville, Inc.
- 157. Select Specialty Hospitals, Inc.
- 158. Select Subsidiaries, Inc.
- 159. Select Synergos, Inc.
- 160. Select Transport, Inc.
- 161. Select Unit Management, Inc.
- 162. SemperCare, Inc.
- 163. Sports & Orthopedic Rehabilitation Services, Inc.
- 164. The Rehab Group, Inc.
- 165. Theraworks, Inc.
- 166. Victoria Healthcare, Inc.

## Group 2

- 167. Select Hospital Investors, Inc.
- 168. SelectMark, Inc.
- 169. SLMC Finance Corporation

## Group 3

| 170. Sel | ect Ph | vsical | Therapy | or $A$ | Albuquero | nue. Ltd. |
|----------|--------|--------|---------|--------|-----------|-----------|
|----------|--------|--------|---------|--------|-----------|-----------|

- 171. Select Physical Therapy of Birmingham, Ltd.
- 172. Select Physical Therapy of Blue Springs Limited Partnership
- 173. Select Physical Therapy of Cave Springs Limited Partnership
- 174. Select Physical Therapy of Colorado Springs Limited Partnership
- 175. Select Physical Therapy of Connecticut Limited Partnership
- 176. Select Physical Therapy of Denver, Ltd.
- 177. Select Physical Therapy of Green Bay Limited Partnership
- 178. Select Physical Therapy of Illinois Limited Partnership
- 179. Select Physical Therapy of Kendall, Ltd.
- 180. Select Physical Therapy of Knoxville Limited Partnership
- 181. Select Physical Therapy of Lorain Limited Partnership
- 182. Select Physical Therapy of Louisville, Ltd.
- 183. Select Physical Therapy of Portola Valley Limited Partnership
- 184. Select Physical Therapy of Scottsdale Limited Partnership
- 185. Select Physical Therapy of St. Louis Limited Partnership
- 186. Select Physical Therapy of West Denver Limited Partnership
- 187. Select Physical Therapy Texas Limited Partnership

#### Group 4

- 188. Select Physical Therapy of Ohio Limited Partnership
- 189. Select Physical Therapy Limited Partnership for Better Living

Group 5

- 190. Regency Hospital of Odessa, LLLP
- 191. Regency Hospital of North Dallas II, LLLP

### Group 6

- 192. Regency Hospital Company of Macon, L.L.C.
- 193. Regency Hospital Company of Meridian, L.L.C.
- 194. Regency Hospital Company of South Atlanta, L.L.C.
- 195. Regency Hospital Company of South Carolina, L.L.C.
- 196. Regency Hospital of Cincinnati, LLC
- 197. Regency Hospital of Columbus, LLC
- 198. Regency Hospital of Covington, LLC
- 199. Regency Hospital of Greenville, LLC
- 200. Regency Hospital of Jackson, LLC
- 201. Regency Hospital of Minneapolis, LLC
- 202. Regency Hospital of North Central Ohio, LLC
- 203. Regency Hospital of North Dallas, LLC
- 204. Regency Hospital of Northwest Arkansas, LLC
- 205. Regency Hospital of Northwest Indiana, LLC
- 206. Regency Hospital of Rockford, LLC
- 207. Regency Hospital of Southern Mississippi, LLC
- 208. Regency Hospital of Toledo, LLC
- 209. Regency Hospital of Odessa Limited Partner, LLC
- 210. Regency Hospital of Fort Worth Holdings, LLC

### Group 7

- 211. Kessler Professional Services, LLC
- 212. Argosy Health, LLC
- 213. Select Medical Property Ventures, LLC
- 214. Select Specialty Hospital Tulsa/Midtown, LLC
- 215. West Gables Rehabilitation Hospital, LLC
- 216. GP Therapy, L.L.C.
- 217. The Rehab Group Murfreesboro, LLC
- 218. Regency Hospital Company, L.L.C.
- 219. Regency Hospitals, LLC

16419859.6.BUSINESS

**RECORDED: 07/15/2011**